
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 5

11 June 2025
Warwick - Qld

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

FOX RACING MX85 CUP
Moto 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 22/06/25 Started at: 09:42:02
Event: R01 Laps: 20 Min + 1 

Lap
Weather: Sunny - Temp: 15.2C Starters: 31

Track: Good Posted at: 10:11 AM
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap
1 295 Seth THOMAS (NSW) / Gasgas Australia GasGas MC 85 11 22:27.946 1:59.609 4
2 262 Blake BOHANNON (NSW) / Yamaha Aust. / MCD Racing / 

VP Race Fuel / Fox / Dunlop / Kustom MX
Yamaha YZ 85 11 22:33.614 5.668 5.668 1:59.375 3

3 23 Darcy HUSTON (NSW) / On the Throttle / Fasthouse / 
Michelin Tyres / Pro Moto Suspension

KTM SX 85 11 22:40.719 12.773 7.105 2:01.380 2

4 30 Nate PERRETT (QLD) / KTM Junior Racing Team / 
Motorex / Troy Lee Designs / Pirelli Tyres

KTM SX 85 11 22:50.064 22.118 9.345 2:01.181 3

5 4 Sidney STEPHENSON (QLD) / GasGas Junior Race 
Team

GasGas MC 85 11 22:57.523 29.577 7.459 2:01.935 3

6 211 Declan SMART (SA) / Fox / Peter Stevens / MotoCred / 
Smart Earthworks / TwoDoubleOne

GasGas MC 85 11 22:58.806 30.860 1.283 2:03.477 4

7 6 Deegan FORT (WA) / Yamaha Aust. / Fox / Dunlop / MCD 
/ Method Moto / GYTR / Yamalube

Yamaha YZ 85 11 23:01.893 33.947 3.087 2:02.563 3

8 169 Tyson WILLIAMS (NSW) / Newcastle Powersports / Thee 
Group / Kirby Excavation / Sarcor Trading

KTM SX 85 11 23:11.154 43.208 9.261 2:04.603 2

9 9 Zander KRUIK (QLD) / Motorex / Maxxis / Unit / 00 Elite 
Rider Training / Monza Imports

KTM SX 85 11 23:03.734 35.788 -7.420 2:00.783 4

10 16 Connor FEATHER (QLD) Husqvarna TC 85 11 23:14.497 46.551 10.763 2:01.553 3
11 601 Liam MILLARD (NSW) / On the Throttle Husqvarna TC 85 11 23:15.285 47.339 .788 2:04.068 3
12 24 Jack RODDA (QLD) / Unit / MotoArena Gold Coast / 

Rivalink
Husqvarna TC 85 11 23:17.200 49.254 1.915 2:04.042 4

13 106 Kaden FARRELL (QLD) KTM SX 85 11 23:21.722 53.776 4.522 2:04.690 7
14 460 Tynan MORROW (QLD) / JR Factory Services KTM SX 85 11 23:35.255 1:07.309 13.533 2:04.663 5
15 641 Jayce STOCKER (WA) / Mandurah City KTM / Alpinestars 

Aus / Choice Suspenions / Rogers Moto
KTM SX 85 11 23:45.135 1:17.189 9.880 2:03.863 2

16 440 Luis CANNON (QLD) KTM SX 85 11 24:00.163 1:32.217 15.028 2:04.049 4
17 152 Oli CHANDLER (NSW) KTM SX 85 11 24:07.253 1:39.307 7.090 2:08.354 4
18 38 Koby BINNION (VIC) / Fox Racing Australia / 3D Glass 

and Aluminium Concepts / Willmax Graphics
GasGas MC 85 11 24:08.489 1:40.543 1.236 2:07.326 6

19 45 Lewis-Jay CARAFA (VIC) / Husqvarna Junior Race Team / 
Raceline / Tdub

Husqvarna TC 85 11 24:11.969 1:44.023 3.480 2:08.163 3

20 89 Buddy BROWN (NSW) / Masterbuilt Pools Husqvarna TC 85 11 24:26.604 1:58.658 14.635 2:09.613 5
21 248 Nate POWELL (QLD) / BSMX / Fly Racing Aus / Motul / 

Bridgestone / Terriquip / JR Factory Serv.
Husqvarna TC 85 11 24:28.145 2:00.199 1.541 2:11.224 6

22 265 Eliza DENNIS (NSW) / Yamaha Yamaha YZ 85 11 24:30.605 2:02.659 2.460 2:09.646 5
23 11 Benjamin MAUNDER (QLD) / Maunder Grader Hire GasGas MC 85 11 24:37.721 2:09.775 7.116 2:11.494 9
24 72 Kaide TENACE (QLD) / Goldentyre / Wearelusty / 

Teencee / Maxima Aust. / Troy Lee Designs
Husqvarna TC 85 10 22:44.185 1 Lap 2:13.549 9
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25 311 Mason VAN SCHERPENSEEL (QLD) / Hyperlyfe Clothing 

Co / Grind & Graze Co / Narangba Valley Tyres & Mech.
Husqvarna TC 85 10 22:54.164 1 Lap 9.979 2:13.228 5

26 589 Cooper SAY (QLD) / QB4 / Daniel Say Tiling / Sayllers 
Brew

KTM SX 85 10 23:19.239 1 Lap 25.075 2:13.752 5

27 12 Jobe BIRCH (VIC) / WBR Echuca Yamaha YZ 85 10 24:30.252 1 Lap 1:11.013 2:14.354 4
28 423 Deegan HARRY (QLD) / Fresh Ink Designs / GKH 

Electrical / Costanzo Racing Tuned
KTM SX 85 9 22:28.339 2 Laps 2:25.018 3

29 224 Nash METCALFE (SA) / Penrite Racing / GO24 Kawasaki 
/ 3D Siteworx / Berry Sweet / Rat Racing

Kawasaki KX 85 9 24:00.509 2 Laps 1:32.170 2:15.993 4

30 291 Zain LENNON (NSW) / Pro Moto Suspension GasGas MC 85 9 24:06.656 2 Laps 6.147 2:34.260 5
DNF 59 Joshua McCLOSKEY (NSW) / R31 Race Team KTM SX 85 8 17:37.945 2 Laps 2:03.957 4

Fastest Lap was 1:59.375 by 262 Blake BOHANNON (NSW)

*** Rider 9 (Zander KRUIK (QLD)) - 1 position penalty imposed by Clerk of Course for course cutting ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


